
KSDP/PS/F-EPRO/menstrual cup-

Notice Inviting 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor 
Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in 
the supply of  menstrual cup from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed 
similar works / supplies as given elsewhe

1 Name of work 

2 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

3 Tender Submission Fee 

4 Period of completion 

5 Classification of Bidder 

6 Tender documents 

7 Last date and time of Receipt of

8 
 

Date and Time of Opening of Tender 
(Technical Bid). Tender documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded
the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity among 
bidders participated 
The bid submission fee shall be remitted
Those bidders possessing valid “UdyogAadhar
relevant document. All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated 
cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e-Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid shall be submitted in 
online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on the website and no manual 
submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be accep
registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) and other documents as specified 
general condition shall be submitted online. More details on Tender documents/bid submission fee are 
mentioned in the Tender Document. The
date and time. If the tender opening date happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other 
valid reason, the tender opening process will be done on the next workin
Tenders/ bids received online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily
rejected.Further details on e-tender process can be had from the NIC
Managing Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working 
responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.

-02/2024-25/199                    

Notice Inviting e-Tender 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor – PO, Alappuzha, 
Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in two cover system for Rate Contract for a period of one year for 

from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed 
given elsewhere in the condition of contract. 

Rate Contract for a period of on
supply of  menstrual cup 
1. Menstrual cup  (standard) 
2.Menstrual cup (small) – 50,000 PKT
3.Menstrual cup (Big) – 50,000 PKT
Total Quantity: 2 Lakh  

Money Deposit (EMD) ₹200000/-(by online; refundable)

₹29500/-(by online; non-refundable

30days 
From reputed suppliers/organisations 
at least 3 years consistent standing in the 
field. 
Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

and time of Receipt of Tender/ Bids 20.03.2025, 1.00 PM 
Date and Time of Opening of Tender 

documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded from 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

21.03.2025, 1.00 PM 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity among 

The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission. 
UdyogAadhar” can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by uploading 

All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated 
Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid shall be submitted in 

online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on the website and no manual 
submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. The scanned copies of 
registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) and other documents as specified 

shall be submitted online. More details on Tender documents/bid submission fee are 
Document. The technical bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified 

date and time. If the tender opening date happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other 
valid reason, the tender opening process will be done on the next working day at same time and 

/ bids received online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily
process can be had from the NIC, Thiruvananthapuram or 

Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working hours. The KSDP Ltd will not be 
responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.

                     
  Managing Director

 

 12.03.2025 

PO, Alappuzha, 
Rate Contract for a period of one year for 

from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed 

Rate Contract for a period of one year for the 

(standard) – 1,00,000 PKT 
50,000 PKT 

50,000 PKT 

refundable) 

refundable) 

/organisations with 
years consistent standing in the 

Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity among  

” can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by uploading 
All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated 

Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid shall be submitted in 
online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on the website and no manual 

ted. The scanned copies of 
registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) and other documents as specified in the 

shall be submitted online. More details on Tender documents/bid submission fee are 
technical bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified 

date and time. If the tender opening date happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other 
g day at same time and place. 

/ bids received online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily 
, Thiruvananthapuram or Office of the 

KSDP Ltd will not be 
responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. 

                     Sd/- 
Managing Director 



L'rl),.{TI
KALAvtltlR

CALSI,HAR.T,IACIIL:.TTA}I)ST IXI.LCSKERAL {

Ra*v &t*terial SPecification

TRIJAl-lv{aterial CTiPME]\StJreofaflle
f&,rSfEC{} llJl1KSDNo:KSDP ISOPISPECSISOP \O: 0iR.evision Nc:

o{[o*f ,x.L{clate:

Standard - 1S600072

Bie '10600$?4

3*ra11 * Iltem Ccde

(ihange'

llc

SPEC]II|I(]A-XIONSl.5o.

ai
silicone rubberr.i\{are'rial.|

Sizen
J

wiih reguiar ta ireavYfor m*st w?lnellHolding CapacitS,,1
I

0'1'hiikrress

lYeight6
p***h nrade *{*i**r1

i(SDPbe
Colaur

iastruction sh*et i:: eathandlnstri:ction sheett)

3,5,1{},2 3Nate : Appr*vaff*rf.l# J

<l .a'

Appreved ByRevierved ByChecked byPrepareii b1

OfficerQA Pr*duction Head QAHead

sLt

til"
+'

QC llead

I
II
tiIt'

+*"
I

ru4S.STffi.R C*

&!r\tf,0NTR0LLtrU

e&,r(
-" t3ab*.,.*

K[i]RAl-,.L-68lt5;;

Tt1Sl-S

Packing

I

i


